

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 845 of 1985

Appellant :- Uma Kant and three others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pt Mohan Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar,J.

Case called out in the revised list even though no one has appeared on behalf of the appellants.

As per the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agar dated 28.05.2021, appellant no. 3 Kali Charan has died.

In view of the said report, the appeal with respect to appellant no. 3 Kali Charan is dismissed as abated.

In view of the non-appearance of learned counsel for the appellants, letailable warrants be issued against appellant nos. 1, 2 and 4.

List on 02.09.2022.

Order Date :- 10.8.2022

RC