

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 845 of 1985

Appellant :- Uma Kant

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Manish Yadav, Pt Mohan Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Even in the revised, none has appeared for the appellant. However, learned AGA for the State is present.

Despite the execution of bailable warrant of appellant nos. 1, 2 and 4 are not appeared.

CJM concerned is directed to initiate the proceedings under Section 446 of Cr.P.C. against the sureties of the appellant nos. 1, 2 and 4 and submit a report in this regard till the next date of listing.

List on 12.08.2025.

Registrar (Compliance) of this court is directed to comply this order immediately.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

Akram