



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 845 of 1985

Uma Kant

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manish Yadav, Pt Mohan Chandra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Manish Yadav

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. states that he has not received paper book as yet.
2. It is apparent from office report that paper book has already been prepared and the same is available with learned counsel for the appellant.
3. Office is directed to provide paper book to learned Government Advocate, as per rules.
4. List this case on **16.04.2026**.

April 8, 2026

Ashish/-

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)